



*R.M. AMBERKAR*  
(Private Secretary)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**O.O.C.J.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1727 OF 2018**

Meshram Siddharth Ganpati .. Petitioner

Versus

Shrimati Nathibai Damodar Thackersey  
Women's University & Ors. .. Respondents

- .....
- Mr. R.C. Sadasivan for the Petitioner
  - Mr. Kedar Dighe, AGP a/w Mr. Hemant Hariyan AGP for the Respondent - State
- .....

**CORAM : AKIL KURESHI &**  
**S.J. KATHAWALLA, JJ.**

**DATE : SEPTEMBER 9, 2019.**

**P.C.:**

**1.** Respondents to file their reply within a period of two weeks from today. S.O to 23<sup>rd</sup> September, 2019.

**[ S.J. KATHAWALLA, J. ]**

**[ AKIL KURESHI, J ]**