



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1727 OF 2018

Meshram Siddharth Ganpati Dy. LibrarianPetitioner
(retired)

V/S

Shrimati Nathibai Damodar Thackersey (sndt)Respondent
Womens University And 3 Ors.

Mr. T. Raman i/b Mr. Ramanathan Chittur Sadasivan For the
Petitioner

Mr. Kedar Dighe, AGP for the Respondent Nos. 2 to 4

**CORAM : AKIL KURESHI &
S.J. KATHAWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 23rd September, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 07/10/2019

(ASSOCIATE)