



Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1727 OF 2018

Meshram Siddharth Ganpati, Dy Librarian ...Petitioner
(Retired)

Versus

Shrimati Nathibai Damodar Thackersey (SNDT) ...Respondents
Womens University & Ors

Mr CR Sadasivan, for the Petitioner.
Ms Prajakta Shinde, with Pushpa Prajapati, for Respondent No. 1.
Mr Vikrant Parshurami, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED: 11TH SEPTEMBER 2025.

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2025.09.11
17:25:51 +0530

PC:-

1. At the request of Ms Prajakta Shinde, learned counsel appearing for Respondent No. 1, this matter stands adjourned to 14th October 2025.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)