



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1727 OF 2018

Meshram Siddharth Ganpati ...Petitioner
Dy. Librarian (Retired)

Versus

Shrimati Nathibai Damodar Thackersey ...Respondents
(SNDT) Womens University & 3 Ors.

Mr. C.R. Sadasivan a/w Mr. Amirul Hasan, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Vishal Thadani, Addl. G.P., for the Respondent Nos.2 to 4-State.
Ms. Prajakta Shinde a/w Ms. Pushpa Prajapati i/b. Ms. Disha
Vardhan, for the Respondent No.1.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED: 14TH OCTOBER 2025.

PC:-

1. Having regard to the nature of issues involved in this Writ Petition, we are of the view that affidavit of the Respondent No.1 would be necessary in this case.
2. As such, at the request of Ms. Prajakta Shinde, learned Counsel for the Respondent No.1, six weeks' time is granted for filing reply.
3. Let the matter be listed accordingly.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)